## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 422 by Representative Emerson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "15:1199.4(O)" to "15:1199.4(E)(13) and (O)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "Council;" insert "to add a member;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, change "15:1199.4(O) is" to "15:1199.4(E)(13) and (O) are"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

## 9 "E. The governor shall appoint twelve thirteen members in accordance with 10 the following provisions: 11 \* \* \* 12 (13) One member shall be appointed from a list of three nominations from

- 13 the Council on the Children of Incarcerated Parents and Caregivers.
- 14
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>council</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>entity</u>" change "<u>that</u>" to "<u>if</u>"